based Employee Benefit Scheme – 2022” (“ESOP Scheme”) implemented pursuant to 

approval of the Board of Directors and Shareholders in their respective meetings held on 23 

November 2022 and 19 December 2022 respectively.  

Accordingly, the paid-up share Capital of the Company has increased from ₹12,54,05,480/- 

(Rupees Twelve Crore Fifty Four Lakhs Five Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty Only) to 

₹13,04,05,480/- (Rupees Thirteen Crores Four Lakhs Five Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty 

Only). 

 Split of Shares:  

Company has sub divided 1 (one) equity Share of ₹10/- each of the Company into 5 (five) 

equity shares of ₹2/- each (1:5 ratio) pursuant to approval of the Board of Directors and 

Shareholders in their respective meetings held on 18 January 2023 and 11 February 2023.

[...]

 Pursuant to the such Scheme, the Company issued and allotted 5,00,000 equity shares 

of ₹ 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each at a price of ₹ 25/- (including premium of ₹ 15/- per 

share) to “Nova Agritech Limited Employees Welfare Trust” on 06 January 2023. 

 Accordingly, the share Capital of the Company increased from ₹ 12,54,05,480/- (Rupees 

Twelve Crore Fifty Four Lakhs Five Thousand Four Hundred and Eighty Only) to ₹ 

13,04,05,480/- (Rupees Thirteen Crores Four Lakhs Five Thousand Four Hundred and 

Eighty Only). 

  However, post sub-division of equity shares, the holding of “Nova Agritech Limited 

Employees Welfare Trust” as on 31 March 2023 is 25,00,000 Equity Shares of face value of 

₹ 2/- each. 

3. Sub-Division of Equity Shares: 

 Pursuant to a resolution passed by the Board of Directors and Shareholders in their